## EAST HAMPSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

## **REGISTRATION SHEET**

Application Type: Tree Preservation Order

Application No: 36974/006/TPO/AMP

Site Address: 3 Cramptons, Beech, Alton, GU34 4AY

Proposal: Reduce the height by approximately 5 Metres leaving a

finished height of approximately 13 metres of 1No. Birch Tree (A1) (E.H.32) (Cramptons, Wellhouse Road, Beech)

Tree Preservation Order 1976

Case Officer: Ms A Poulton

Agent:

Applicant: Dedman

3 Cramptons Beech Alton Hampshire GU34 4AY

Date Registered: 22/02/2024

**Decision Date:** 

**Decision Type:** 

**Appeal Decision:** 

Appeal Decision Date:

The Town and Country Planning (Environmental Impact Assessment) Regulations 2017.

## **SCREENING OPINION**

This application does not fall within Schedule 1 or Schedule 2 of the Town and Country Planning (Environmental Impact Assessment) Regulations 2017.